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수험소식 및 수험자료

2022년도 제38회 입법고시 

제1차시험 통계자료

1. 합격선

구 분 일반행정 법 제 재 경

합격선 73.33점 65.83점 73.33점

2. 성 별 

구 분
접수자 합격자

남 자 비 율 여 자 비 율 계 남 자 비 율 여 자 비 율 계

일반

행정
876 50.99 842 49 1,718 58 60.42 38 39.58 96

법제 314 63.95 177 36 491 21 75 7 25 28

재경 487 66.53 245 33 732 55 67.9 26 32.1 81

3. 합격자 연령

구 분
20

~22세

23

~24세

25

~26세

27

~28세

29

~30세

31

~32세

33

~34세

35세 

이상
계

일반

행정
1 17 29 18 19 7 4 1 96

법제 9 3 2 4 6 2 5 6 28

재경 1 5 25 25 12 9 1 3 81

계 2 25 56 47 37 18 10 10 205

비율

(%)
0.98 12.20 22.93 22.93 18.05 8.78 4.88 4.88 100
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4. 성적분포

구 

분

90

이상

85

이상

~90

미만

80

이상

~85

미만

75

이상

~80

미만

70

이상

~75

미만

65

이상

~70

미만

60

이상

~65

미만

55

이상

~60

미만

50

이상

~55

미만

50

미만
계

비고

(헌법

과락)

일반

행정
0 1 3 50 167 262 228 142 109 140 1,102 358

법제 0 0 0 0 11 23 45 41 30 89 239 114

재경 0 0 5 45 88 121 88 43 39 53 482 139

계 0 1 8 95 266 406 361 226 176 282 1,823 611

5. PSAT 과목별 통계

구 분

언어논리 자료해석 상황판단

합격자 

평균

전체

평균

최고

점수

합격자 

평균

전체

평균

최고

점수

합격자 

평균

전체

평균

최고

점수

일반

행정
89.79 77.34 97.50 67.96 54.20 85.00 68.15 53.88 85.00

법제 83.83 67.80 97.50 64.01 46.31 75.00 60.17 46.00 72.50

재경 88.51 78.29 100.00 68.79 57.08 82.50 69.22 56.69 82.50


